ORDINANCE NO. <u>(4-94</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>C. Mark Kugserd</u> ON THE <u>2046</u> DAY OF <u>Jour</u>, 1994. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 4-94 PASSED APRIL 4, 1994 TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR. WHEREAS, On April 4, 1994 the Council of the City of Centerville passed Ordinance No. 4-94 rezoning 390.958 acres more or less from Washington Township Planned Development-Residential classification to Centerville R-1C classification; and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance contained the following language:

"By changing the zoning of the following described property from Washington Township Planned Development-Residential classification to Centerville B-1 classification"; and

WHEREAS, said clause should have referred to Centerville R-1C classification instead of Centerville B-1 classification; and

WHEREAS, the remainder of said Ordinance contained proper references to the rezoning and all public notices contained a proper reference to the rezoning and all references in the public hearing were to the proper rezoning;

NOW, THEREFORE

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the following language contained in Section 1 of Ordinance 4-94 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"By changing the zoning of the following described property from Washington Township Planned Development-Residential classification to Centerville B-1 Centerville R-1C:"

<u>Section 2</u>. This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 20th day of June, 1994.

Mavor of the Centerville, Ohio .!

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. $\underline{14-94}$, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the $\underline{2044}$ day of $\underline{1994}$.

Clerk of the Council

CVILLE\8290.RNF